
APPENDIX 2:  
 
Table 2: Paddy production by variety, village and season. 
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*Other: HYVS for which no variety was reported. 
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b) Vinayagapuram 
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*Other: HYVS for which no variety was reported. 
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c) Veerasambanur 
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*Other: HYVS for which no variety was reported. 
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APPENDIX 2 
 
Table 3: Agricultural production by village and season, 1993-4. 
 

 Nesal    Vinay
agapu
ram 

   Veera
samb
anur 

 

 Samba Navarai Sornavari All Seasons Samba Navarai Sornavari All Seasons Samba Navarai 

% of ag. producers  
 

79 

 
 

95 

 
 

71 

 
 

85 

 
 

69 

 
 

88 

 
 

91 

 
 

75 

 
 

66 

 
 

76 

Paddy producers           

obs 13 15 14 19 17 16 16 19 7 4 

Groundnut producers 34 4 47 51 68 52 11 74 77 24 

obs 7 1 12 14 17 10 2 20 10 1 

Other producers 4 16 3 16  15 8 11  24 

obs 1 4 1 6  4 2 4  1 

Note: Column totals sum to more than 100 since farmers may produce more than one crop. 
Source: 1993-4 field survey. 
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APPENDIX 2 
 
Table 4: Average Holding Size (ha) by village per landed household 
 
 VILLAG

E 
   

 Nesal Vinayagapuram Veerasambanur All Villages 

no. of village households 339 259 136 734 

no. of landed households 131 180 85 396 

no. of landed households <=1ha 92 131 63 286 

no. of landed households >1ha 39 49 22 110 

Total Land     

households <=1ha 0.47 0.46 0.41 0.45 

households >1ha 2.43 1.92 1.58 2.03 

Wet     

households <=1ha 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.13 

households >1ha 0.70 0.52 0.60 0.60 

Punjai with wells     

households <=1ha 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.18 

households >1ha 0.87 0.94 0.38 0.80 

Dry     

households <=1ha 0.11 0.17 0.14 0.14 

households >1ha 0.86 0.46 0.60 0.63 
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